

Partner Data sheet

Date: October 2022

Contact: DebraLee Rodriguez

PARTNER: The Valley Land Fund CONTACT: Debralee Rodriguez
PH/E-mail: Phone: (956) 686-6429
Fax: (956) 686-1909

Physical address:

The Valley Land Fund 2400 N. 10th St., Suite A McAllen, TX 78501

<u>Mission Statement</u>: The mission of The Valley Land Fund non-profit organization is to preserve, expand, and enhance the native wildlife habitat of the Deep South Texas through education, land ownership, and the creation of economic incentives.

This mission is accomplished through education, conservation, and dedicated partnership with private landowners.

Volunteering: Current/Ongoing, Seasonal, Upcoming opportunities:

Educational programs (such as the children's photo workshops) and acquired properties (such as the SPI Birding Sanctuary ~ AKA Valley Land Fund Lots) are supported by volunteers from the TMN community. Scheduled work dates and upcoming events are shared via RGVTMN distribution lists as well as shared across our social media platforms.